APPLICATIONS
• Medium to high mounting heights.
SPECIFICATIONS
• CH-EU60 Series enclosed & gasketed.
• CH-OU60 Series open, flow-through design.
• Heavy-duty, die cast Lektrocote® aluminum ballast housing stands
up to the toughest environments for years of maintenance-free
industrial service.

783 mm 386 mm 397 mm 584 mm
CH       -                      -                -
ORDERING EXAMPLE: CH-10H5-M-EU60
Series Source Voltage MountWattage Optics
SERIES
CH Tribay®
WATTAGE
10 1000 watt MH or Pulse Start MH
or HPS1
SOURCE
H MH - standard PLA
S Standard CWA
D MH, CWI (Canda)
P Pulse Start MH
VOLTAGE
5 480V
6 Tri-Tap® 120/277/347V
8 Quad-Tap®
120/208/240/277V
MOUNT
D Quick Zone™ Electrical Disconnect
wiring box shipped w/ fixture
E Quick Zone™ Electrical Disconnect
wiring box not shipped w/ fixture
(box shipped as accessory -CH-Q)
L Less Wiring Box
(box shipped as accessory -CH-B)
M With Wiring Box
(standard construction)
OPTICS
EU60 23" Enclosed Highbay Reflector
(wet location)
OU60 23" Open Highbay Reflector
(damp location)
NA No Optics, enclosed highbay
NB No Optics, open highbay
HUBBELL INDUSTRIAL LIGHTING SHEET # CHEU60-OU60-SPEC7/10
Industrial Lighting
Cat. #
Job Type
Approvals
1 55°C standard, for 65°C use -HA option.
NOTE: Bottom enclosures are required unless lamps
designated as “suitable for open use” are used.
NOTE: Options must be added as suffix to Catalog
Number. Accessories must be ordered separately.
ACCESSORIES
Order separately
Catalog Number Description
CH-B Wiring Box with no electrical disconnect
CH-Q Wiring Box with electrical disconnect (Quick-Zone®)
CH-ENC-23 Tempered Glass Lens Door for open 23"
CH-LLR Lower Luminaire Retainer (for field installation)
WG-23A Wire Guard for 23" highbay reflectors
CH-TLR6 6' Top Luminaire Retainer (for field installation)
CH-TLR10 10' Top Luminaire Retainer (for field installation)
CH-TLR12 12' Top Luminaire Retainer (for field installation)
CH-TLR16 16' Top Luminaire Retainer (for field installation)
CH-F Single Fuse Kit - 120, 277, 347V (fuses not included)
CH-FF Double Fuse Kit - 208, 240, 480V (fuses not incl.) (not for Canada)
BOTTOM ENCLOSURE
CH-ENC-23  Bottom Enclosure (OU only)
HUBBELL INDUSTRIAL LIGHTING SHEET # CHEU60-OU60-SPEC7/10
Suffix Description
-DS Intelligent Ignitor External Replacement Ignitor
-EM Emergency Quartz Lamp Socket
-EX Exclusionary Mogul Socket
-F1 Fusing 120 volt
-F2 Fusing 208 volt (not for Canada)
-F3 Fusing 240 volt (not for Canada)
-F4 Fusing 277 volt
-F5 Fusing 480 volt (not for Canada)
-FF Fusing 347 volt